

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.545 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.527 of 2025

The SHIJA Academy of Health
Sciences ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
11.12.2025

None appears for the petitioner. Mr.Phungby Zinkhai,
learned Dy.GA for the State.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 16.2.2026.

JUDGE